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CHAPTER 270.

AN ACT to repeal 85.01 (11) (c) and to amend 85.01 (11) (a) of the statutes, relating
to registration lists of automobiles, issued by the motor vehicle department.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:
SECTION 1. 85.01 (11) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:
85.01 (11) (a) The * * * department shall * * * periodically transmit lists

of registration to each county clerk, sheriff and chief of police and to every village clerk
making application therefor one copy, to the state highway commission 10 copies and
to the state department of taxation 5 copies * * *. Such lists shall be in book form
and contain all registrations for automobiles as defined in subsection (la), * * *
giving the name and address of the * * * registrant and the registered plate number.
Lists hereafter issued shall commence from those already issued (1949). Such officers,
clerks and commissions shall keep such lists on file in their respective offices and the same
shall be open to the inspection of all persons. The bureau of purchases shall sell copies
of such registration lists at not exceeding $50 for the entire annual series.

SECTION 2. 85.01 (11) (c) of the statutes is repealed.

Approved June 15, 1949.
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